
 
Stevenage Bus Station
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree
Symonds Green Scarborough Avenue Shops
Coreys Mill Lister Hospital
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree
Stevenage Bus Station

SB8
0720
0726
0736

--
0744
0750

SB8 SB8 SB8 SB8
0750

Then
at
these
mins

20 50

past
each
hour
until

1820
0756 26 56 1826
0806 36 06 1836

-- -- -- --
0814 44 14 1844
0820 50 20 1850

SB8
1850
1856
1906

--
1914
1920

SB8
1930
1935
1942
1948
1951
1955

SB8
2030
2035
2042
2048
2051
2055

SB8
2130
2135
2142
2148
2151
2155

SB8
2230
2235
2242
2248
2251
2255

 
Stevenage Bus Station
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree
Symonds Green Scarborough Avenue Shops
Coreys Mill Lister Hospital
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree
Stevenage Bus Station

SB8
0755
0801
0811

--
0819
0825

SB8 SB8 SB8 SB8
0825

Then
at
these
mins

55 25

past
each
hour
until

1855
0831 01 31 1901
0841 11 41 1911

-- -- -- --
0849 19 49 1919
0855 25 55 1925

SB8
1930
1935
1942
1948
1951
1955

SB8
2030
2035
2042
2048
2051
2055

SB8
2130
2135
2142
2148
2151
2155

SB8
2230
2235
2242
2248
2251
2255

 
Stevenage Bus Station
Stevenage Mozart Court
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree
Symonds Green Scarborough Avenue Shops
Coreys Mill Lister Hospital
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree
Stevenage Mozart Court
Stevenage Bus Station

SB9
0910
0914
0917
0924
0930
0933
0936
0939

SB9 SB9 SB9
1010

Then
at
these
mins

10

past
each
hour
until

1810
1014 14 1814
1017 17 1817
1024 24 1824
1030 30 1830
1033 33 1833
1036 36 1836
1039 39 1839

SB9
1910
1914
1917
1924
1930
1933
1936
1939

SB8/SB9 Symonds Green to Stevenage

via Old Town - Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Saturday, May 16, 2026

Monday to Friday - Stevenage Bus Station

Saturday - Stevenage Bus Station

Sunday - Stevenage Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Stevenage Bus Station
	Saturday - Stevenage Bus Station
	Sunday - Stevenage Bus Station

