

## SB8/SB9 Symonds Green to Stevenage

via Old Town - Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Saturday, May 16, 2026

### Monday to Friday - Stevenage Bus Station

	SB8	SB8	SB8	SB8	SB8	SB8	SB8	SB8	SB8	SB8	
Stevenage Bus Station	0720	0750	20	50	1820	1850	1930	2030	2130	2230	
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree	0726	0756	26	56	1826	1856	1935	2035	2135	2235	
Symonds Green Scarborough Avenue Shops	0736	0806	36	06	1836	1906	1942	2042	2142	2242	
Coreys Mill Lister Hospital	--	--	these mins	--	hour	--	--	1948	2048	2148	2248
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree	0744	0814	44	14	1844	1914	1951	2051	2151	2251	
Stevenage Bus Station	0750	0820	50	20	1850	1920	1955	2055	2155	2255	

### Saturday - Stevenage Bus Station

	SB8	SB8	SB8	SB8	SB8	SB8	SB8	SB8	SB8		
Stevenage Bus Station	0755	0825	55	25	1855	1930	2030	2130	2230		
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree	0801	0831	01	31	1901	1935	2035	2135	2235		
Symonds Green Scarborough Avenue Shops	0811	0841	11	41	1911	1942	2042	2142	2242		
Coreys Mill Lister Hospital	--	--	these mins	--	hour	--	--	1948	2048	2148	2248
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree	0819	0849	19	49	1919	1951	2051	2151	2251		
Stevenage Bus Station	0825	0855	25	55	1925	1955	2055	2155	2255		

### Sunday - Stevenage Bus Station

	SB9	SB9	SB9	SB9	SB9
Stevenage Bus Station	0910	1010	10	1810	1910
Stevenage Mozart Court	0914	1014	14	1814	1914
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree	0917	1017	17	1817	1917
Symonds Green Scarborough Avenue Shops	0924	1024	24	1824	1924
Coreys Mill Lister Hospital	0930	1030	30	1830	1930
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree	0933	1033	33	1833	1933
Stevenage Mozart Court	0936	1036	36	1836	1936
Stevenage Bus Station	0939	1039	39	1839	1939